	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	U.S. Patent and Trademark Onica		
· · · · ·				
	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(les)</li></ol>		
Sun Microsystems France S.A. B.P. 53-13, Avenue Morane Saulnier 78142 Velizy Cedex FRANCE		Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		4150 Network Circle		
X Assignment	erger			
Security Agreement	hange of Name	City: Santa Clara		
Other		State: California Zip: 95054		
Execution Date: 06/08/	/2006	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent ne	umber(s):			
Additi	onal numbers attach	ied? Yes XNo		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main</li></ol>	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert P. Lord				
OSHA · LIANG LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7	20001; SUN050582			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address:	20001; SUN050582	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7	20001; SUN050582	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address:	20001; SUN050582	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Sulte 2800 Clty: State:	Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7 Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Sulte 2800		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Sulte 2800 Clty:	Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Sulte 2800 Clty:	Zip: 77010	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Sulte 2800 City: State: Houston TX 9. Statement and signature.	Zip: 77010 DO NOT USE lief, the foregoi <del>ng inf</del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800 City: State: Houston TX 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume. Robert P. Lord, Reg. No. 46,4	Zip: 77010 DO NOT USE lief, the foregoi <del>ng int</del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct and any attached copy June 16, 2006		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03226/7: Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800 City: State: Houston TX 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ba- is a true copy of the original document	Zip: 77010 DO NOT USE lief, the foregoi <del>ng int</del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A., a French Corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/286,657 filed on November 23, 2005, entitled "Simple Switch Control Language With Switch Controller" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. whose business address is 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/286,657 filed on November 23, 2005, entitled "Simple Switch Control Language With Switch Controller" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A. in hand paid by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/286,657 filed on November 23, 2005, entitled "Simple Switch Control Language With Switch Controller" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A. has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this	Th_ day of	<u>June</u>	, in the year _	<u>2006_</u> , at	
16 Network	Circle.	<u>Menlo Par</u>	k, CA	94025,	<u>USA</u> .

SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.

By: <u>Maugn Klanbensklee</u> Printed Name: <u>Marilyn Glaubensklee</u> Title: <u>Assistant General Counsel</u>

145763\_1

**RECORDED: 06/16/2006**